

26



City of West Allis

Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

File Number	Title	Status
-------------	-------	--------

R-2004-0218

Resolution

In Committee

Resolution to approve bid of Arrow-Crete Construction, LLC for construction of an asphalt parking lot, concrete curb & gutter, colored imprinted concrete, grading, landscaping, gazebo installation and utility adjustments located in Honey Creek Park between S. 84 St. and S. 86 St., south of W. National Ave., in the amount of ~~\$215,347~~ **425,000** **315,347**

Introduced: 07/06/2004

Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

~~Approve~~ **ADOPT**

ACTION
DATE:

JUL 06 2004

MOVER SECONDER

_____	_____	Barczak
_____	_____	Czaplewski
_____	✓	Dobrowski
_____	_____	Kopplin
_____	_____	Lajsic
_____	_____	Narlock
_____	_____	Reinke
✓	_____	Sengstock
_____	_____	Vitale
_____	_____	Weigel

AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
_____	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____	_____

TOTAL

5 0

SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER

[Signature]

Chair

Vice-Chair

Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION

ADOPT

ACTION
DATE:

JUL 06 2004

MOVER SECONDER

_____	✓	Barczak
_____	_____	Czaplewski
_____	_____	Dobrowski
_____	_____	Kopplin
_____	_____	Lajsic
✓	_____	Narlock
_____	_____	Reinke
_____	_____	Sengstock
_____	_____	Vitale
_____	_____	Weigel

AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
✓	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____
✓	_____	_____	_____

TOTAL

10 -

C: Eng. Sept.
Dev. Sept.

**STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE
CITY OF WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL
2004**

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE

Chair: Michael J. Czaplewski
Vice-Chair: Martin J. Weigel
Gary T. Barczak
Thomas G. Lajsic
Rosalie L. Reinke

PUBLIC WORKS

Chair: Richard F. Narlock
Vice-Chair: Linda A. Dobrowski
Kurt E. Kopplin
Vincent Vitale
James W. Sengstock

SAFETY & DEVELOPMENT

Chair: Thomas G. Lajsic
Vice-Chair: Vincent Vitale
Gary T. Barczak
Martin J. Weigel
Rosalie L. Reinke

LICENSE & HEALTH

Chair: Kurt E. Kopplin
Vice-Chair: James W. Sengstock
Linda A. Dobrowski
Richard F. Narlock
Michael J. Czaplewski

ADVISORY

Chair: Rosalie L. Reinke
Vice-Chair: Gary T. Barczak
Linda A. Dobrowski
Vincent Vitale
Martin J. Weigel



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2004-0218

Final Action:

JUL 06 2004

Resolution to approve bid of Arrow-Crete Construction, LLC for construction of an asphalt parking lot, concrete curb & gutter, colored imprinted concrete, grading, landscaping, gazebo installation and utility adjustments located in Honey Creek Park between S. 84 St. and S. 86 St., south of W. National Ave., in the amount of \$315,347.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of Arrow-Crete Construction, LLC for 2004 Project No. 12 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of Arrow-Crete Construction, LLC for 2004 Project No. 12:

Honey Creek Park Renovation
between S. 84 St. and S. 86 St., south of W. National Ave.
(Plan File No(s). B-802)

for the construction of an asphalt parking lot, concrete curb & gutter, colored imprinted concrete, grading, landscaping, gazebo installation and utility adjustments

for the sum of Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand, Three Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars (\$315,347)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding of \$381,000 from the Franklin Field/Honey Creek Park 2003 and 2004 Community Development Block Grant Improvement Project with additional CDBG funding of up to \$44,000 transferred from the CDBG Economic Loan Program, for a total project amount of \$425,000.

Eng04-68

ADOPTED

July 6 2004
Paul M. Ziehler

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

July 9 2004
Jeannette Bell

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

CITY OF WEST ALLIS
2004 Project No. 12
Bid Opening - 6/30/2004

HONEY CREEK PARK RENOVATION
Between S. 84 St. & S. 86 St. south of W. National Ave.

		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		Arrow-Crete Construction LLC P O Box 14823 West Allis, WI 53214-0823		James Cape & Sons Company 6422 N. Hwy 31 P. O. Box 044580 Racine, WI 53404-7012		Wm. Beaudoin & Sons 4435 N. 127 St. Brookfield, WI 53005		Capitol Pavers Inc. 18005 W. Lincoln Ave. New Berlin, WI 53146		Zenith Tech N6 W23633 Bluemound Rd. Waukesha, WI 53187	
ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	994 cu. yds.	8.00	7,952.00	15.00	14,910.00	24.00	23,856.00	15.00	14,910.00	24.00	23,856.00
2 Borrow Excavation	735 cu. yds.	10.50	7,717.50	16.00	11,760.00	14.00	10,290.00	16.00	11,760.00	17.50	12,862.50
3 Sodding	3,630 sq. yds.	6.60	23,958.00	6.60	23,958.00	5.85	21,235.50	9.60	34,848.00	8.50	30,855.00
4 Hydromulch Turf Seeding	2,950 sq. yds.	4.00	11,800.00	3.99	11,770.50	3.40	10,030.00	9.20	27,140.00	8.15	24,042.50
5 Tree Clearing	600 in. dia.	7.35	4,410.00	9.50	5,700.00	9.20	5,520.00	10.00	6,000.00	8.00	4,800.00
6 Tree Grubbing	600 in. dia.	7.35	4,410.00	5.00	3,000.00	1.50	900.00	10.00	6,000.00	8.00	4,800.00
7 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	490 lin. ft.	2.00	980.00	2.00	980.00	1.25	612.50	2.00	980.00	2.25	1,102.50
8 Walk & Drive Removal	1,060 sq. ft.	3.00	3,180.00	1.50	1,590.00	0.50	530.00	2.00	2,120.00	0.75	795.00
9 Curb Removal	380 lin. ft.	2.00	760.00	4.50	1,710.00	5.00	1,900.00	4.00	1,520.00	7.00	2,660.00
10 Asphalt Surface Removal	3,960 sq. yds.	2.25	8,910.00	2.50	9,900.00	1.95	7,722.00	2.00	7,920.00	6.50	25,740.00
11 Fence Removal	480 lin. ft.	3.50	1,680.00	3.00	1,440.00	3.50	1,680.00	2.00	960.00	7.00	3,360.00
12 Removal & Salvage of Existing Brick	1,760 sq. ft.	1.50	2,640.00	3.00	5,280.00	3.00	5,280.00	2.00	3,520.00	4.50	7,920.00
13 Silt Fence	2,490 lin. ft.	1.15	2,863.50	1.15	2,863.50	1.15	2,863.50	1.50	3,735.00	1.10	2,739.00
14 5" Concrete Sidewalk	790 sq. ft.	3.00	2,370.00	3.00	2,370.00	3.80	3,002.00	3.10	2,449.00	4.00	3,160.00
15 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	310 sq. ft.	4.00	1,240.00	4.00	1,240.00	4.80	1,488.00	3.50	1,085.00	4.50	1,395.00
16 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	16 sq. ft.	33.00	528.00	45.00	720.00	40.00	640.00	30.00	480.00	50.00	800.00
17 5" Colored Imprinted Concrete	12,340 sq. ft.	9.00	111,060.00	8.40	103,656.00	11.40	140,676.00	9.85	121,549.00	11.80	145,612.00
18 19" Concrete Curb and Gutter	560 lin. ft.	15.00	8,400.00	13.75	7,700.00	12.80	7,168.00	10.00	5,600.00	14.00	7,840.00
19 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	90 lin. ft.	22.00	1,980.00	18.00	1,620.00	26.30	2,367.00	10.00	900.00	16.00	1,440.00
20 Pavement Ties	50 each	6.00	300.00	5.00	250.00	6.00	300.00	5.00	250.00	6.00	300.00
21 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	1,000 tons	12.00	12,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	12.00	12,000.00	17.00	17,000.00	13.40	13,400.00
22 Tack Coat	122 gals.	3.00	366.00	3.00	366.00	1.25	152.50	4.00	488.00	3.00	366.00
23 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type E-0	276 tons	38.50	10,626.00	38.50	10,626.00	41.20	11,371.20	50.00	13,800.00	38.50	10,626.00
24 Shade Structure Installation	1 lump sum	38,100.00	38,100.00	59,000.00	59,000.00	47,500.00	47,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00
25 Chain Link Fence, 6 foot	70 lin. ft.	22.50	1,575.00	22.50	1,575.00	22.50	1,575.00	28.20	1,974.00	23.50	1,645.00
26 Decorative Fence	140 lin. ft.	49.00	6,860.00	49.00	6,860.00	49.00	6,860.00	80.40	11,256.00	67.00	9,380.00
27 Decorative Benches, Complete	4 units	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,470.00	5,880.00	1,470.00	5,880.00	2,085.00	8,340.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
28 Trash Receptacles, Complete	6 units	1,140.00	6,840.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,750.00	10,500.00	2,250.00	13,500.00
29 Picnic Tables, Complete	2 units	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,190.00	2,380.00	1,190.00	2,380.00	1,835.00	3,670.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
30 Special Handicap Access Picnic Tabl	1 unit	1,368.00	1,368.00	1,290.00	1,290.00	1,290.00	1,290.00	1,954.00	1,954.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
31 Bike Racks, Complete	2 units	790.00	1,580.00	660.00	1,320.00	660.00	1,320.00	1,560.00	3,120.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
32 Pavement Marking, Symbol, Handica	2 unit	40.00	80.00	40.00	80.00	40.00	80.00	115.00	230.00	125.00	250.00
33 Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, Epi	490 lin. ft.	3.20	1,568.00	3.20	1,568.00	3.20	1,568.00	3.80	1,862.00	3.50	1,715.00
34 Manhole Adjustment	1 vert. ft.	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	720.00	720.00	600.00	600.00
35 Adjust Utility Frames	12 vert. ft.	450.00	5,400.00	575.00	6,900.00	600.00	7,200.00	720.00	8,640.00	600.00	7,200.00
36 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	20 lin. ft.	100.00	2,000.00	125.00	2,500.00	100.00	2,000.00	120.00	2,400.00	100.00	2,000.00
37 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole	21 vert. ft.	300.00	6,300.00	425.00	8,925.00	500.00	10,500.00	600.00	12,600.00	500.00	10,500.00
38 Catch Basin Abandonment	2 units	300.00	600.00	450.00	900.00	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,000.00
39 Inlet Protection Barriers	7 units	35.00	245.00	35.00	245.00	40.00	280.00	50.00	350.00	35.00	245.00
40 Manhole Protection Barrier	15 units	50.00	750.00	50.00	750.00	40.00	600.00	10.00	150.00	50.00	750.00
41 Traffic Control	1 lump sum	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Low Bidder in bold			315,347.00		350,833.00		373,717.20		378,980.00		479,356.50